ORDINANCE NUMBER 402 -

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING A CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON FOR A TERM OF ONE YEAR AT A SALARY OF \$300.00 per month And Declaring AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION-1-

That \_\_\_\_\_\_ be and he is hereby appoknted City Manager of the City of Warrenton for a term of one year commencing on the first day of September 1923, and expiring on the Slet. day of August 1924. And his sollary is hereby fixed OX 3300 per month commencing on the SICTION -2- Tox Day of Sept. 1923 o

That the Mayor and the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and he is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with the said <u>FOURIER</u> for a term of one year, he to act as City Manager.

Insanuch as the objects of this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance therefore shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of Two (2) members of the Commission of the City of Warrenton and this Ordinance shall then be in full force and aff effect and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed the Common Council this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September A.D. 1923.

Approved by the Mayor this \_ A.D. 1923.

84 day of September Michin

Card and

ATTEST: Anihrey Campbell AUDITOR.

MAYOR.